ORIGINAL

SIDE ONE

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	API NO. 15- 175-21,113-0000
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM	County Seward East
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	<u>C SW NW</u> Sec. <u>18</u> Twp. <u>325</u> Rge. <u>32</u> XX West
Operator: License # 5263	Ft. North from Southeast Corner of Section
Name: Midwestern Exploration Co.	Ft. West from Southeast Corner of Section
Address P. O. Box 1884	(NOTE: Locate well in section plat below.)
	Lease Name <u>Greeson</u> Well # <u>1-18</u>
City/State/Zip Liberal, Ks 67905-1884	Field Name <u>Unknown</u>
	Producing Formation
Purchaser:	Elevation: Ground 2854' KB 2867'
Operator Contact Person: Dale J. Lollar Phone (316)624-3534	Total Depth 6040 PBTD
Contractor: Name: Sage Drilling Co., Inc.	5280 4950 4620
License: 5421	4290
Wellsite Geologist: Joe Blair, Jr.	1 2530
Designate Type of Completion ((ANSAS CORP)) XX New Well Re-Entry Workover	RATION COMMINITION 1 2640 2310
Oil SWD Temp. Abd. JAN Gas Inj X Delayed Comp. XX Dry Other (Core, Water Supply, etc.) CONSENT	1 7 1992 1980 1850 1850 1850 1990 990 960
CONSERV If CHANO: old well info as follows: Operator:	CHITA, KS
Well Name:	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes XX No
Drilling Method: XX Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable	If yes, show depth set Fee't
	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3-	of the spud date of any well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-107 and be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months. One copy of all this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 ll temporarily abandoned wells. Any recompletion, workover or
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promul with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the	gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied he best of my knowledge.
Signature May Jollan	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
Dale J. Lollar Title Vice-President Date 1	F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received C Drillers Timelog Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\underline{16}$ day of \underline{Janu} 19 $\underline{92}$.	ary Distribution
Notary Public Wountow Mana	KCC SWD/RepNGPA KGS PlugOther (Specific)
Virginia Means February 25, 199	5 (Specify)
A NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas	

VIRGINA MEANS My Appl. Exp. 22/2

Form ACO-1 (7-89)

SIDE TWO

Operator Name Midwe	stern Expl	oration	Co.	Lease Nam	me Greesor	<u> </u>	Well#	ıı # <u>1-18</u>			
Sec. <u>18</u> Twp. <u>32S</u>	Rge32	East	٠.	County	Seward	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
INSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, time hydrostatic pressures if more space is need	mportant tops tool open a bottom hole	and base ond closed, temperature	flowing a fluid re	and shut-in pr	essures, whet	her shut-in pro	essure read	ched static level,			
Drill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		X Yes	□ No			Formation Des	cription				
Samples Sent to Geolo	gical Survey	X Yes	No			Log X	Sample				
Cores Taken		Yes	X No	Name		Тор	Bott	om			
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		Yes	_	Heebner Toronto Lansing		4222 4229 4332					
See Attached She	et for DS		ation	KS City Marmato Cheroke	n	4846 4976 5172		,			
				Morrow Ste. Ge St. Lou	n	5517 5840 5975					
	Report a		NG RECORD	New New Ctor, surface,		production, et	tc.				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size C	asing n O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives			
Surface		8 .	5/8"	24#	1546'	Lite	500 150	2 <u>% cc ¼# Flo</u> cel Class C 2 <u>% c</u> c			
	<u> </u>				-	-					
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify Footage		Interval P	Perforated		Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Mater		ueeze Record Depth			
						·					
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set A	t	Packer At	Liner Run						
Date of First Produc	tion Producir				<u> </u>	Yes -	<u> </u>				
			Flowing L	∐Pumping ∐ —————	Gas Lift 🗀	Other (Explain)	·				
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf Wat	er Bbls.	Gas-Oil	Ratio	Gravity			
Disposition of Gas: Vented Sold (If vented, sub	Used on 1	ease	Open	THOD OF COMPLET Hole Perf	oration \Box	Dually Complete	_	roduction Interval			
						imana lo ele Estada l	ANY FUSIES : S VINGENEE NAMES EN EN				

Midwestern Exploration Co.

ORIGINAL

Greeson #1-18 C SW/4 NW/4 Section 18-T32S-R32W Seward County, Oklahoma

DST INFORMATION

DST #1 Lansing 4333-4350' 30, 60, 60, 120 IHH 2012 80-96 Strong Blow IFISI 1160 $\mathbf{F}\mathbf{F}$ 112-161 Stong Blow FSI 1160 FHH 2012 T-108° Recovered 3000' gas in pipe - 10' MO - 120' GOCDM - 120' GOCSW. Sampler Data: 95 psi contained .08 cu. ft. gas - 100 cc oil -1250 cc SW - CL 85,000. Res. .08 @ 108° - 400 cc mud. DST #2 Marmaton 4955-5018' 30, 60, 60, 120 IHH 2334 IF80-145 Strong Blow ISI 1514 $\mathbf{F}\mathbf{F}$ 170-274 Weak Blow - Increasing to Strong FSI 1530 FHH 2318 T-117° Recovered 2300' gas - 240' SGCDM - 60' SGCWM - 180' SGCSW. DST #3 Morrow 5616-6700' 30, 60, 60, 120 IHH 2736 \mathbf{IF} 80-80 Weak Blow ISI 96 FF80-80 Very Weak Blow RECENTED FSI 193 KANSAS CORPORATION CURRENCSION FHH 2836 T-127° Recovered 60' DM - No Show.

JAN 17 1992

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

HALLIB	URTON SE	RVICES	problem in the same the property and	WEI	LANO	1-18	LEASE	GREESON TICKET NO. 917484
J	OB LO	G	RIG		AI.			EXALORATION PAGE NO.
FORM 201	3 R-2		1110	JOB	TYPE			ALC DATE 2-19-90
CHART		RATE	VOLUME	PUM		PRESSURI	E (PSI)	
NO.	TIME	(BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	Т	С	TUBING	CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	0600				-	-	1 - A	CALLED
	0830		Y-9-12.	H.				Do COCHTION - DRLG.
	1020					, ,		For D. P.
	1200							low Casul
	1320							Hood of HEAD & CIRC. MUD
	1350	2.	4,				6.,	Hord of To Coment Live
	1353	7		-	-	. Colo.	200	
	. 33 -							23000, SAMORELE, - 150 SK PREM. PLA
							1	
	1426		222		 	*************************		23,66.
		6	12 m m					SLURRY IN SHUT DOWN TO DROP RIVE
	1428	-			-		200	
	1445		85		0		400	Slow lase
	1452		76		-		500	PLUL DOWN - FLOAT HELD
					-			
4 1 1								RELEASED FROM GEATING
- 13 - 12 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13								
				1.				* CEMENT TO SURFACE
	1							
						2.1		
1.					· ·		9.7	
	F.,				,			KANSAS CORPORATO
								KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
		*						
								JAN 1,7 1992
	1. 1							CONSERVATION
								CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS
								no no
						ř		
	2 ±			,	T			
•		tion.			+		11.	
					+-+			
					++			
	17.		 		+			1. Cusus at Com HALLIBURGEN
					+-+			1. Cusional of Clow
	-				-			

JOB DIVISION SUMMARY HALLIBURTON LOCATION

917984

FIELD				sLJK	LTWP \	RNG		COUNTY	SEWA	(1)	STATE	1's
FORTH					-t		NEW USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	TO TO	MAXIMUM PSI
FORMATION			TYP			CASING	USED	34	Pater	18	1550	ALLOWABLE
INITIAL PRO	THICKNESS		ROM	TO		LINER	10		X	1	7330	
	ROD: OIL	BPD. WATER	BPD.		MCFD	TUBING				1.32	7	
COMPLETIO		MUD TYP		MUD WT		OPEN HOLE	-		124	6.6	1550	SHOTS/FT.
PACKER TY		MOD ITP	SET A			PERFORATION	ONS	y y	-	4		
	OLE TEMP.		PRESSURE	11		PERFORATION	ONS					the contract
MISC. DATA			TOTAL	DEBTH	and the state of t	PERFORATION	ONS				1 1	
			10171	OEP IN	JOB	DATA					-	
		TOOLS AND ACC	ESSORIES			CALLED OU	Т	ON LOCA	TION	JOB STARTED)	OB COMPLETED
	TYPE AN	ND SIZE	QTY.	M	MAKE	DATE -	19	DATE 2	.17	DATE 2 .	19 0	ATE 2 - 19
FLOAT COL	LAR			Ma	€11 € 3	TIME 260	20	TIME &	0830	TIME /3 2	0 1	IME /100
FLOAT SHOE MYSELT WIFEE 1								PERS	ONNEL AN	D SERVICE		
GUIDE SHO	E TEX	PAT AS	1					IAME		UNIT NO. &	TYPE	LOCATION
CENTRALIZE	ERS	85	i			1. 11	NSINE	at C	1393		1	
BOTTOM PL										3545	8	CIBERAL
TOP PLUG	541	- PK	/			_0.0	A1115	71	322	1100		
HEAD										7547	4	71
PACKER		-				Js	14 174	1 0.	2389	3856	18 × 100	,
OTHER					-					75817		HUSOTON
		MATERIA	LS			R. R.	GEAS	8	1071	4673	M. A.	
TREAT. FLU	ID		DENSITY		LB/GAL.API	-				5.503	•	"
DISPL. FLUI	D		DENISTY		LB/GAL.·API						16-6 - S	
PROP. TYPE		SIZE		LB								
PROP. TYPE	-	SIZE		LB							Sept. 18	
ACID TYPE_		GA	L	0	%							
ACID TYPE		GA	L		%			-		1		
ACID TYPE .		GA	L	9	%		y- 4"					
SURFACTAN	NT TYPE	GA.	L	-N-		DEPARTMENT		C 124 5 11 11				
NE AGENT T	TYPE	GA	KANSA	S CUNPUL	TATION CON	DESCRIPTION	OF JOB					SE PAINE.
	ADD. TYPE -	GAL.		IN	- 11.014 COM	IMISSION	1172	1700		CACE US		JOSE PAIN
GELLING AG		GAL		JAN	1 7	2705	000		- 4/3/	cirice as	114.0	
	AGENT TYPE _	GAL.			1-1-1992	IOD DONE T		BING [sing []		
BREAKER TY		GAL.	.В	IN		JOB DONE TI	HRU: IL	BING		SING L	ANNULUS L	7
	AGENT TYPE_							1	_	1	200	TBG/ANN.
BLOCKING A				NSERVA	TION DIVIS	CUSTOMER	Y	de		<i>)-</i>	- 49	TBG/ANN. [
PERFPAC BA	ALLS TYPE			NSERVA WICE	TION DIVIS	CUSTOMER REPRESENTA	TIVE X	1	need	<u>)-</u>		TBG/ANN. [
PERFPAC BA	ALLS TYPE		- cć	NSERVA WICH	TION DIVIS	HALLIBURTO	,	1	need	<u>)</u> -	COPIES	
PERFPAC BA	ALLS TYPE		- CC	NSERVA WICE	TION DIVIS	HALLIBURTO OPERATOR_	,	151,-160	need	<u>)</u> -	COPIES REQUESTE	
PERFPAC BA	NUMBER OF SACKS	CEMENT	BRAND	BULK SACKED	TITA, KS	HALLIBURTO OPERATOR_	,		need	<u> </u>		DMIXED
OTHER	NUMBER	CEMENT		BULK	CEMEN	HALLIBURTO OPERATOR_	ADDIT	IVES	are d	<u>0</u> -	YIELD	DMIXED
PERFPAC BA	NUMBER OF SACKS			BULK	CEMEN	HALLIBURTO OPERATOR_ T DATA	ADDIT	IVES	are d	<u> </u>	YIELD	DMIXED
OTHER OTHER STAGE	NUMBER OF SACKS	Thom Plas Love		BULK	CEMEN	HALLIBURTO OPERATOR_ T DATA	ADDIT	IVES	are d	<i>O</i> -	YIELD GU.FT./SH	DMIXED
OTHEROTHER	NUMBER OF SACKS	Thom Plas Love		BULK	CEMEN	HALLIBURTO OPERATOR_ T DATA	ADDIT	IVES	are d	<i>O</i> -	YIELD GU.FT./SH	DMIXED
PERFPAC BA	NUMBER OF SACKS	560m Priss 1118 200m 2005	BRAND	BULK	CEMEN	HALLIBURTO OPERATOR_ T DATA	ADDIT	IVES	re	0-	YIELD GU.FT./SH	DMIXED
PERFPAC BA	NUMBER OF SACKS	PRESSURES IN	BRAND	BULK SACKED	CEMEN	HALLIBURTO OPERATOR_ T DATA	ADDIT	IVES	are d	MES	YIELD GU.FT./SH	DMIXED
PERFPAC BA	NUMBER OF SACKS	PRESSURES IN	BRAND PSI SPLACEMENT	BULK SACKED	CEMEN	HALLIBURTO OPERATOR_ T DATA ARY PRESLUSH: BBI	ADDIT	IVES	re	MES TYPE	YIELD GU.FT./SH	DMIXED
OTHER STAGE	NUMBER OF SACKS	PRESSURES IN	BRAND	BULK SACKED	CEMEN	HALLIBURTO OPERATOR_ T DATA	ADDIT	IVES	re	TYPE _	YIELD GU.FT./SH	MIXED LBS/GAL.
OTHER STAGE CIRCULATIN BREAKDOWN AVERAGE	NUMBER OF SACKS 500 150	PRESSURES IN	BRAND PSI SPLACEMENT	BULK SACKED	CEMEN	HALLIBURTO OPERATOR_ T DATA ARY PRESLUSH: BBI	ADDIT	IVES	VOLU	TYPEPAD	YIELD CU.FT/Sk	MIXED LBS/GAL
OTHER STAGE CIRCULATIN BREAKDOWN AVERAGE	NUMBER OF SACKS 500 150	PRESSURES IN	BRAND PSI ISPLACEMENT AXIMUM URE GRADIENT _	BULK SACKED	CEMEN	HALLIBURTO OPERATOR_ T DATA ARY PRESLUSH: BBI LOAD & BKON:	ADDIT	IVES	re	TYPEPAD	YIELD CU.FT/Sk	MIXED LBS/GAL
PERFPAC BA	NUMBER OF SACKS 500 150	PRESSURES IN FRACTU 5-MIN HYDRAULIC HOR	PSI ISPLACEMENT AXIMUM URE GRADIENT _	BULK SACKED	CEMEN CEMEN SUMM	ARY PRESLUSH: BBI LOAD & BKDN:	ADDIT	IVES	VOLU	TYPEPAD	YIELD CU.FT/Sk	MIXED LBS/GAL
PERFPAC BA	NUMBER OF SACKS 500 150	PRESSURES IN FRACTU	PSI ISPLACEMENT AXIMUM URE GRADIENT _	BULK SACKED	CEMEN CEMEN SUMM	HALLIBURTO OPERATOR_ T DATA ARY PRESLUSH: BBI LOAD & BKDN: TREATMENT: B CEMENT SLURE TOTAL VOLUME	ADDIT	GAL.	VOLU	TYPEPAD	YIELD CU.FT/Sk	MIXED LBS/GAL
OTHER OTHER STAGE	NUMBER OF SACKS 500 110	PRESSURES IN FRACTU 5-MIN HYDRAULIC HOR	BRAND PSI ISPLACEMENT AXIMUM JURE GRADIENT SEPOWER S IN BPM	BULK SACKED	CEMEN CEMEN SUMM	HALLIBURTO OPERATOR_ T DATA ARY PRESLUSH: BBI LOAD & BKDN: TREATMENT: B CEMENT SLURE TOTAL VOLUME	ADDIT	GAL.	VOLU	TYPEPAD	YIELD CU.FT/Sk	MIXED LBS/GAL

PAGE 1 05___ ___ PAGES

WELL NO. - FARM OR LEASE NAME

FORM 1906 R-11



CITY / OFFSHORE LOCATION

TICKET NO. 917984-1

A Division of Halliburton Company

COUNTY

GRESSI	na 1-18		SEWARD	100000	15		1			-19.90	
CHARGE TO	TEEN EX	L. DAT		OWNER			SERV		SALES SALES	NITROG	NO L
ADDRESS	JEEN -X	120 1411	2.4	CONTRACTOR	ME			LOCATION		CODE	NO LA
				SHIPPED VIA	- A11 4	10	1	1.8	ERAL	30	340
CITY, STATE, ZIP	7.			SHIPPED VIA				LOCATION		CODE	- / -
WELL TYPE	LWELL CATEGOR		LUGU PERMITANA	45 WCO PPD COLLECT							35
WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGOR		WELL PERMIT NO.	DELIVERED TO			3	LOCATION	r	CODE	
TYPE AND PURPOSE OF	JOB	·		ORDER NO.	TON	-		RRAL LOC	CATION '		
	0/0		B- 834867								
of invoice. Upon Co lawful contract rate fees in the amount	ustomer's default in payment e applicable, but never to exc of 20% of the amount of the grants only title to the productICCULAR PURPOSE OR OTHE contract, tort, product lial on their return to Halfiburton	of Customer's acceed 18% per annu unpaid account. T	falliburton in accord with the rates and count by the last day of the month follow. In the event it becomes necessary these terms and conditions shall be governous and that the same are free from EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN arrantly or otherwise) arising out of n's option, to the allowance to the country of the month of the country of the country of the state of the country of the same are free from the country of the co	owing the month in whi o employ an attorney to erned by the law of the	ich the invoice is c enforce collection state where service	dated, Custom n of said acco es are perforn	er agrees to unt, Custom ned or equipr	pay interes er agrees to nent or ma	st thereon after do pay all collection terials are furnish	efault at the high n costs and attor ed.	hest rney
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REF OR PART NO.	L O C. ACCOUN	DESCRIPT	ION	UNITS	1 MEAS	UNITS	2 MEAS	UNIT	AMOUN	JT
100-117		,	MILEAGE		1	wo		1	2.20	ادلا	00
000-117			P	A.4	8	1/2	20	MI		279	00
001-016			Purapsula SE	e vice			1550	j	79 1		-
030-016			5.W TOP 7	20%	/	E 4	8	\$		92	00
16 A	830. 2171		GUIDE SHAE	- de a	<u> </u>	Ed	8	Page 1		161	00
24A	815, 19502				1	51	×	5		171	00
27	815. 19414		FILL ISP		1	EA	8	158	1.5.4	29	20
40	807. 93059		CONTRALIZERS	£	3	21	8	5		159	00
				a process							1.5
F·,				11(0)		15/5					
			(C) 1/1 pp	D	11/10	S			100		11.37
		- Car	MEDIA	1000	COLO	The surround of the surround o					
			1 1 1					i i			10.11
			11/1/11/11								
		TIT	12011		REC	to V	D		146		
	MI	7/1/		KANS	AS CORPO	PATION C	OMMIS	301			1
	14/1/		 		100	h 7			1965		-
	11 1	 			JAN	1 / 199)2	1			-
					CONSERVA	TION DI	VICION	-			-
					WIG	HTA. KE	VISION	<u> </u>			-
								1	N.Eur.		
AS PER	ATTACHED BULK	MATERIA	L DELIVERY TICKET			686				5745	12
WAS JOB SATISFACTORILY	COMPLETED?		WE CERTIFY THAT THE COMPLIED WITH IN THE FURNISHED UNDER THIS	PRODUCTION OF GOO	DS ACT OF 1938, DS AND OR WIT	AS AMENDED I RESPECT TO	HAS BEEN SERVICES				
WAS OPERATION OF EQUIP		The same in the same and the sa	/	/							
NAS PERFORMANCE OF PI	ERSONNEL SATISFACTORY?	** Enterphone a Manufatti a Enterphone por En	/w	Comments.	garan	1 3 1 80		ar n 14 5 15 8 a 14	SUB TOTAL	7280	12
X CUSTOMEROPE	TS AGENT (PLEASE PE	PINIT)	1	HALLIBURTO	N OPERATOR				AP	PLICABLE TAX ADDED ON I	
× 12	Alex 1		HALLIBURTON APPROVAL	A TOWN			¥	_			
	IIS AGENT (SIGNATUR	E)		CUSTOMER							

CUSTOMER



WORK ORDER CONTRACT

FORM 1908 R-7

	and owner driver 1 and 1
CD A	Division of Halliburton Company

AND PRE-TREATMENT DATA

ATT	A	CH TO		11	7	,
DICE	&	TICKET	NO.		_	
	_				-	-

DIST	RIC	TOBECAL .	the angular the first territory and are a consistence as					DATE	2 -19-9	0
TO:		ALLIBURTON SERVICES YOU ARE HE	/				ND SERVIC	EMEN TO	ELIVER AN	ID OPERATE
	TH	HE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO:	ではんときろう	WENT !	XMORI		-	-		
	AN	ND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES. AND MATI	ERIALS FOR 1	THE PURPOSE	OF SERVI	(CUSTOME CING	к)			
		1-18 SLECSDA								
WEL	LN	0 LEASE 6/20 50 N		tenning of the state of the sta	SEC		_ TWP		RAN	GE
FIEL	<u> </u>					OWNED B	y Miou	ses red al	EXPL	OLATON .
		THE FOLLOWING INFORMAT	ION WAS F	FURNISHE		E CUSTOM	ER OR H	IS AGENT	-	
FOR!					NEW	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	то	MAX. ALLOW. P.S.I.
FOR				CASING	N	24 #	825	XB	1550	
PACH	ER:	: TYPE SET AT		LINER						- Programme was not to all some more recovering assumption
TOTA	L D	DEPTH MUD WEIGHT		TUBING						
BORI	E HC	DLE		OPEN HOLE			124	3.4.	1550	SHOTS/FT
INITI	AL F	PROD: OILBPD, H2OBPD, GAS	MCF	PERFORATIO	ONS					
PRESENT PROD: OIL BPD, H2O BPD, GAS MCF				PERFORATION	ONS					
				PERFORATION	ONS					
PRE	/IOU	JS TREATMENT: DATE TYPE				_ MATERIALS				
		IENT INSTRUCTIONS: TREAT THRU TUBING ANNULUS		☐ TUBING/A	NNULUS [HYDRAULIC	HORSEPOW	ER ORDERE	D	
		UNT 8 \$ 056 W/ 52056 1860								
,	,,	15, 23, com - Distince To	The start	1 1/2		7		73	5.5	Se See 1) May
	40.	2/2/3/2/23	1000	- A				-	-	
			*****************	The court for the American Court of the chiral beauty over						
					on divergence to the contract of the contract of	Salara e reconstruir de la constanta de la cons		,		
CUS	ГОМ	IER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER	CONDITION T	O RECEIVE TH	HE PRODUC	CTS, SUPPLIES	, MATERIAL	S, AND SEF	RVICES	
A	s con	nsideration, the above-named Customer agrees: THIS CONTRA	ACT MUST BE SIG	GNED BEFORE W	ORK IS COM	MENCED				
a)	bi	To pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburton by ayment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the rull never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to figure amount of the unpaid account.	month in which th	e invoice is dated	Customer ag	rees to pay interes	t thereon after	default at the h	ighest lawful cor	stract rate applicable
b)	To	To defend, indemnify, release and hold harmless Halliburton, its divisions, sunny claims, liability, expenses, attorneys fees, and costs of defense to the expenses.	ubsidiaries, pareni xtent permitted by	t and affiliated cor law for:	mpanies and t	he officers, directo	ors, employees,	agents and ser	vants of all of th	nem from and again
	1.	Damage to property owned by, in the possession of or leased by C "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners	Customer, and/or	the well owner (i	f different from	m Customer), inclu	ding, but not li	mited to, surfac	e and subsurfac	e damage. The ter
	2.	Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or a	iny action in the n	ature thereof.						
	3.	from pollution, subsurface proseura locate control of the wall and/or a								
	The new second	The defense indemnity release and hold harmons obligations of Customer registers, stock imbinity or the amongsoft easies of any expensed the preparation does at a considering distribution or marketing, where the preparation does at a facility are lessed by the curse considering the property of apply where the charge or highly are lessed by the curse considering subsidiarios, parent and affective companies, and the officers die tors, and	provided for in the provided, or furnition a failure to a or willful miser to be soon agents and the core agents are soon and the core agents are soon and the core agents are soon as a core to the core agents are soon as a core to the core agents are soon as a core to the core agents are soon as a core to the core agents are soon as a core to the core agents are soon as a core to the cor	he Section by and shad by Hallburto and any person arbeit of Halldam or wants of all o	I Section c) be on or any def of such defe ton. The term of them	elow shall apply to ect stranslata p ect stranslata et stranslata Hall-burten as t	Commity release	symatemial of sure water and related to the sure water and related to the sure water and the sure water water and the sure water water and the sure water water water and the sure water wa	sed or contribute equipment of F trmless obligation shall mean Ha	ed to by Halliburton lalliburton whether ns of Customer sh lliburton, its division
C)	1.	that because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necess supplies or materials nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the ac will use their best effects in gathering such information and their best jud	ato of reduces on f	acte and europertin	to corniege for	enichael by others	Lialliburton in u	pable to average	too the effective	man of the second

- to the confirst time to which are lost in the well and if each equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered. Customer of childbordon If Hallbordon equipment tools or instruments are dismaged in the well, Customer shall pay Clabbordon in the Case of equipment, tools or instruments for marine operations. Customer at the Case of equipment tools or instruments which occurs at any time after delivery to Customer at the landing the sole nealigence of Halliburton To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices - Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law
- That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- That Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton

That Halliburton warrants only title to the products, supplies in a materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIET OF MERCHANTARILITY FITNESS OR OTHER RWISE WHICH FIRST WILD BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING CONTROL Halliburton's liability and Customer's exclusive remody in an cause of action to before a materials or the first tool broad to discovered energy of the materials of the first tool broad to the first of the control of the first tool broad to the state of the first of the same at falliburton and falliburton of the slow mode to the first owner of continuous and falliburton of the slow mode to the first owner of continuous and falliburton of the slow mode to the first owner of continuous and falliburton of the slow mode to the first owner of continuous and falliburton of the slow mode to the first owner of continuous and falliburton of the slow mode to the first owner of continuous and falliburton of the slow mode to the first owner of continuous and falliburton of the slow mode to the first owner of continuous and falliburton of the slow mode to the first owner of continuous and falliburton of the slow mode to the first owner of continuous and falliburton of the slow mode to the first owner of continuous and falliburton of the slow mode to the first owner of the slow mode to the first owner of the slow mode to the slow mode.

TIME

THAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REPRESENT THAT INVALUE OF THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT. CUSTOMER 2-19-10 10:00

A.M. P.M.

We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/act with respect to services furnished under this contract.

BULK MATERIALS DELIVERY AND

TICKET CONTINUATION

FOR INVOICE AND 7/7984

DATE	CUSTOMER ORDER	RNO).	-		WELL NO. AND FARM		Ico	OUNTY	161	IN/	\ 	STATE		
2/19/1990						# 1-18 Gre	sson			90	ward	- Deman	Kans	200	
2/19/1990 CHARGE TO						OWNER OWNER	:88011	CONTRA	ACTOR	56	Wald				
Midwestern	Exploratio	n				Same				№ B 8368					
MAILING ADDRESS			-			DELIVERED FROM	ON COD	CODE PREPARED BY							
CITY & STATE						Hugoton, Ka	335	5 Earl R. Omo							
						Loc. N/Liber		385 467	3856-\$75817 4673-5303 KIUSINGEL						
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REF. OR	со	DE	1		05000000000		TINU	ΓS 1	UNITS 2 AS. QTY. MEAS.		UNIT	AMOUN		
HEFERENCE	PART NO.	L	D			DESCRIPTION		QTY.	MEAS			PRICE	AMOUR	v 1	
504-050	516.00265	2	2	B Pre	mium	Plus Cement.		150	Sk			7.08	1062	.00	
504-120		2	2	B Hal	libu	cton Light Cem	ent.	500	Sk			6.29			
									!		-				
									i		1				
	And the state of t				***				1	(1	,		1	
507-210	890.50071	2		Flo	cele	Blended 1/4 W/	500 Cmt.	125	Lb		(2) X	1.23	153	.75	
509-406	890,50812	2	1	Cal	cium	Chloride 2% W	1/650 Cmt.	12	Sk	(1)		26.25	315	.00	
									12						
					***************************************			1	1/2		1		-		
								3	1		1			 	
			T	 			(F	2	 		1			-	
		\vdash	\dagger	 	and the latest and th		<u> </u>	-	+		+			-	
		-	\vdash	 			~ (U)		+-		+			-	
		-	+		~~~		100		+	CAN		L			
		-	\vdash	 		<u> </u>	\vee		+	KANSAS	OORPO	DATE	-0	 	
		-	-			10			-		-	1.03	MISSIO!	-	
		-	-			(S)			-		AN	7 10		1	
		_	-						-	CONIDE		199	1		
		_	L		_<<				-	M	RVATI	N nn			
			_			<u> </u>			-	CONSE	'VHIT	, KS	ION		
				Returned Mileage											
		-	-	Charge		TOTAL WEIGHT	LOADE	ED MILES	ТС	ONMILES				-	
				SERVICE	CHARGE	ON MATERIALS RETURNED	D		C	J. FEET					
And the second s			T		Marie Company										
500-207		2	В	SERVICE	CHARGE				С	U. FEET	674	.95	640	30	
E00 307		0	-	Mileage Charge		61,295	20		1	612.96	50	,			
500-306		2	В			TOTAL WEIGHT	LOAD	DED MILES	TO	NMILES		.70	429	9.07	
№ B 836	867						CAR	RRY FORWA	ARD TO	INVOICE	SUB-	TOTAL	5745		
		FORM 1911	· R6 REV.	8-85							5/45	12			